09-15-2003



9.9.13

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	005) 10255	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commission		: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KEEN, INC.		Name: INGENIO, INC.
		Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 100 California Street, Suite 400
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111
	re	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Other		Association
		☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: August	·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s 78/234,306 78/265,177 78/269,232 78/186,259) 78/265,175	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,614,663 2,433,337 2,655,840 2,629,915 2,428,234
	Additional number(s)	↓ attached
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Tanda L. Neu	ndorf, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP		⊠ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 275 Battery S	treet, Suite 1500	
		S
City: San Francisco State	: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94111</u>	PUBLIC REGORDS - 9 PM 22 CT 10 PM 28 CT 10
0.0:	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.		0 8
Tanda L. Neundorf, Esq.	Annalion	euwoll)

09/12/2003 LINELLER 00000034 78324306

Name of Person Signing

Signature

ober of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

40.00 (P) : 285.00 (P) :

EV255747566US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0166

Date

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 09/09/2003